OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MEGHALAYA :: :: :: SHILLONG

Subject: Approval of the Advisory Committee of Government Colleges.

ORDER

Under the authority of Government letter No.EDN.171/2010/89 dated 7th March, 2023 Advisory Committee of Williamnagar Government College, Williamnagar is hereby approved for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from the last expiry of the Advisory Committee with the following members:-

Sl.No	Name	Designation
1.	Deputy Commissioner, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar	Chairman
2.	Addl. Deputy Commissioner, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar	Vice Chairman
3.	Shri. Rajiv K. Marak, Principal, Williamnagar Government College	Secretary
4.	Smt. Doriel C. Marak	Teachers' Representative
5.	Shri. Om Prakash Khadka	Teachers' Representative
6.	EE, PWD (Building) Williamnagar Division	Member
7.	EE, PHE, Williamnagar Division	Member
8.	EE, MeCEL, Williamnagar Division	Member
9.	District Sports officer, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar	Member
10.	Shri. H. N. Sangma, Williamnagar - 794111	Prominent Local Educationist/ Citizen
11.	Shri. P. R. Marak, Williamnagar - 794111	Prominent Local Educationist/ Citizen
12	Prof. K.C. Biswal, Management Department, NEHU Tura Campus, Tura	NEHU Representative
13.	Dr. Biswajit Mohapatra, Political Science Dept. NEHU Shillong.	NEHU Representative

Sd/-Shri. A. Ch. Marak, IAS Director of Higher and Technical Education Meghalaya :::::: Shillong Dated Shillong, the 11th April, 2023

Memo No. CE/GC/AC/9/2022/42

Copy to:-

- The Principal, Williamnagar Government College, Williamnagar.
 - 2. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department, Shillong for information.

Director of Higher and Technical Education Meghalaya :::::: Shillong